(2) be available in a consultative capacity to police agencies and their personnel. 

B. Employees on scheduled crime consultation duty shall be compensated, in addition to their 
regular salary, at the rate of one thousand dollars ($1,000) per week for a regular week and for a 
workweek containing a holiday, at the rate of one thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250). 
(Revised 7/01/15)  

C. Team Chiefs/designees who are placed on weekly standby shall receive five hundred dollars 
($500) per week for such standby. If a Team Chief/designee is designated to receive crime 
consultation pay under paragraph B above, he/she shall not receive the $500 standby pay during